
DRB INTERSTATE FLOOD MITIGATION TASK FORCE 
LIST OF SUBCOMMITTEE LEADS AND CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
 
FLOODWATER MANAGEMENT – 
 
 Reservoir Operations 
 Lead:  Richard Fromuth 
   DRBC 
   609-883-9500 ext. 232 
   Richard.Fromuth@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
 Structural and Non-Structural Mitigation Measures 
 Co-Leads:    David Dech 
           Warren County Planning Director 
           908-475-6537 
   ddech@co.warren.nj.us 
    
   Scott Steigerwald 
   PADEP 
   717-783-7729 
   ssteigerwa@state.pa.us 
 
 Stormwater Management 
 Lead:  Amy Shallcross 
   NJ Water Supply Authority 
   908-685-0315 ext. 26 
   ashallcross@raritanbasin.org 
 
FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
 Floodplain Mapping 
 Lead:  Joseph Ruggeri 
   NJDEP 
   609-777-4199 
   joseph.ruggeri@dep.state.nj.us 
 
 Floodplain Regulations 
 Lead:  Vincent Mazzei 
   NJDEP 
   609-984-0162 
   vincent.mazzei@dep.state.nj.us 
 
 Structural and Non-Structural Mitigation Measures 
 Co-Leads: David Dech 
   Warren County Planning Director 
   908-475-6537 
   ddech@co.warren.nj.us 
 
   Scott Steigerwald 
   PADEP 
   717-783-7729 
   ssteigerwa@state.pa.us 
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FLOOD WARNING 
  
 Co-Leads: Laura Tessieri 
   DRBC 

6090-883-9500 ext. 304 
Laura.Tessieri@drbc.state.nj.us 
 
Peter Gabrielsen 
NWS/NOAA 

   Peter.Gabrielsen@noaa.gov 
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